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Youth Team Championship
2021/22 4th round, Match #30

Friday, 13.08.2021, 12:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 25°C. Spectators: 120

«Desna» Chernihiv

0 : 5

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

1 Sydorenko Dmytro
6 Zapeka Dmytro
2 Demianenko Denys
3 Lehkobyt Ivan
14 Savchuk Oleksandr
11 Ermeidis Georgios
10 Makarenko Serhii (C)
5 Sheiko Bohdan
15 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
8 Mochuliak Rienat
17 Pashchenko Oleksii

Substitutes
12 Kolomiiets Yehor
18 Korshun Serhii
9 Posmashnyi Nikita
19 Bozhok Bohdan
21 Khapilin Denys
16 Stepanov Serhii
4 Pykhtar Mykola
20 Kabushka Oleksandr
23 Havrylenko Artur

Coach
Melnyk Vadym

12 Kinareikin Yakiv
2 Kononov Mykyta
20 Matiushenko Valentyn
14 Popov Bohdan
26 Chalyi Bohdan
8 Lebediev Serhii (C)
19 Melnychenko Maksym
22 Yershov Illia
7 Svystun Kristian
25 Kivinda Daniel
15 Kolodezhnyi Vladyslav

Substitutes
1 Oliinyk Oleh
18 Prystupa Dmytro
9 Demydenko Ivan
24 Nikolyshyn Oleksandr
4 Melnichuk Volodymyr
16 Rudenko Daniil
6 Beshliaha Maksym
5 Kozubenko Illia

Coach
Shchekotylin Hennadii

Referee:
Malovanyi Andrii
Assistant 1:
Chernyshov Ivan
Assistant 2:
Hordynskyi Yurii
4th Official:
Sokolovskyi Bohdan
Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
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Youth Team Championship, 2021/22, 4th round, Match #30
Friday, 13.08.2021, 12:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 25°C. Spectators: 120

«Desna» Chernihiv 0 : 5 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
11 Ermeidis Georgios 3'

14 Savchuk Oleksandr 11'

33' 15 Kolodezhnyi Vladyslav

36' 15 Kolodezhnyi Vladyslav
16 Rudenko Daniil

42' 25 Kivinda Daniel

43' 25 Kivinda Daniel
5 Sheiko Bohdan

18 Korshun Serhii 46'

17 Pashchenko Oleksii
21 Khapilin Denys 46'

14 Savchuk Oleksandr
23 Havrylenko Artur 52'

57' 22 Yershov Illia
6 Beshliaha Maksym

57' 7 Svystun Kristian
18 Prystupa Dmytro

6 Zapeka Dmytro 57'

8 Mochuliak Rienat
4 Pykhtar Mykola 60'

60' 16 Rudenko Daniil

71' 14 Popov Bohdan
4 Melnichuk Volodymyr

71' 19 Melnychenko Maksym
5 Kozubenko Illia

15 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
9 Posmashnyi Nikita 75'

79' 25 Kivinda Daniel

86' 25 Kivinda Daniel

90+2' 8 Lebediev Serhii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


